6.2 Liability Waiver

Acceptance of my entry in the Pickleball Leagues of America is without assumption of responsibility of any kind by this organization, the host club, committees or the management and offices of Pickleball Leagues of America, in which I may be entered or may participate.

In consideration of the acceptance of my entry, I do hereby for an on behold of the myself and my heirs and legal representatives and their successors and assigns, of and from any and all claims and demands of every kind, nature, and character which I may have or may hereafter acquire for any and all damages, losses or injuries which may be suffered or sustained by me in connection with my activities during the period for which such permission is waived and released and I covenant no to sure therefore. I understand that this league(s) applicable organization rules and regulations, the rules and regulations of this league(s), the rules and procedure governing discipline of players in Pickleball Leagues of America sanctioned league(s), and ranking regulations, and agree to conduct myself accordingly.

6.3 Media Waiver

Participants in Pickleball League of America pickleball leagues authorize Pickleball Leagues of America to photography and or/participate them and grant Pickleball Leagues of America and its partners the right to use their photograph or video recording in perpetuity in advertising, trade, promotion, exhibition, or any other lawful purpose. Participants understand that they will not receive any monetary compensation for the permissions they are granting herein. They hereby waive any right of inspection of approval of the uses to which the Organization may put the Photograph, Audio, and/or Video.

Participants that do not wish to participate may opt out of this waiver by notifying a league coordinator. If your photo has been taken or posted online and you wish for it to be deleted please notify a league coordinator.